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—
Working height h21

Floor height (access) h20
Platform height h7
Max. outreach

Overhang

Pendular am rotation (bottom)

Platform capacity Q

Turret rotation

Number of people (indoor / outdoor)

Weight and dimensions

Platform weight*

Platform dimensions (length x width) Ip/ep
Overall length n
Overall width b1
Overall height h17
Jib length 113
Counterweight offset (turret at 90°) a7
Counterweight Oversize / Reach

Extemal tumning radius Wa3
Ground clearance under pothole protection mé
Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2
Wheelbase

y

—

Drive speed - stowed

Drive speed - raised

Gradeability

Permissible leveling
weeels N |

Tires type

Standard tires

Drive wheels (front / rear)

Steering wheels (front / rear)

Braking wheels (front / rear)

Electric engine power rating

Number of hydraulic pump / Capacity of hydraulic pump

Battery voltage

Battery capacity

Integrated charger / charger

Number of cycles with STD Battery (HIRD)

Ground Pressure

Hydraulic Pressure
Hydraulic oil tank capacity
Vibration on hands/arms

Standards compliance

This machine is in compliance with:

*Varies according to options and standards of the country to which the machine is delivered

9.85m
0.51Tm
7.85m
3.15m
6.67 m
+70°
200 kg
350 °
2/1
L
2650 kg
1.11mx 093 m
2.80m
0.99m
1.99m
1.50m
0.09m
0.09m
2.09m
0.02m
0.09m
1.20m

5km/h
0.65 km/h
25%

|N

Solid non-marking tires
406 x 127 mm
0/2
2/0
0/2

2x 1.50 kW
2x 4.20 cm?
24V
250 Ah
24V/30A

N|
©

11.80 dan/cm2
140 bar
221
< 2.50 m/s?

European directives: 2006/42/EC- Machinery
(revised EN280:2013) - 2004/108/EC (EMC) -
2006/95/EC (Low voltage)
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100 VJR - inarpamma Harpysku
Load Chart for MEWP Metric

h17
h18
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O6opyaoBaHue

CraHpgapTHas

Audible alarm and illuminated indicator lamp (leveling, overload, lowering)
Battery charge indicator lamp

CAN bus technology

Emergency stop button in platform and on frame
Fixed pothole protection

Fork pockets

Hom in the platform

Hour meter

Integrated diagnostic assistance

Manual emergency lowering

Multi-voltage integrated charger

Negative-type braking on rear wheels
Non-marking rubber tyres

Pendular arm

Platform with open-work floor

Proportional controls

Slinging and securing rings

Tool box in platform

Traction battery

110 or 230V plug with differential circuit breaker
230V Predisposition

Audio waming on all motion
Biodegradable oil

Cold weather protection oil
Lights

Maintenance-free battery
Personalized paintwork

SMS : Safe Man System
Safety hamess

Working headlight in platform
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TonoBHoi odmc
B.P. 249 - 430 rue de I'Aubiniére
44150 Ancenis Cedex - France (®dpaHuus)
TenedoH: 00 33 (0)2 40 09 10 11 - dakc: 00 33 (0)2 40 09 10 97
www.manitou.com

B naHHOI 6polwtope onucbIBaKOTCA BepCUM KOHbUrypauuu u onuuu npoAykToB Manitou, KOTOpble MOFYT OTANYATHLCS
B 3aBUCMMOCTYW OT 060pyaoBaHus. OnucaHHoe B AaHHOW GpoLutope 060pyAOBaHME MOXET, B 3aBUCUMOCTH OT
BEPCUM, ObITb CTaHAAPTHbIM, OMLMOHANbHLIM UK HefocTynHbIM. KoMaHusa Manitou ocTaBnsieT 3a co6oil NpaBo B
nto60e BpeMs U3MEHATb NPUBELEHHbIE U OMKMCAHHbIE XapaKTepPUCTMKK 6e3 NpesBapUTeNbHOTO YyBEAOMIEHUS.
YKa3aHHble TeXHUYeckne XapaKTepucTuku He ABNAIOTCA 069a3aTeNbHbIMKU ANna npoussoaunTens. ,U,J'Iﬂ nony4vyeHusa
JOMONHUTENbHOI MH(pOPMAaLMK 06paTUTECh K cBOEMY Aunepy Manitou. 3TOT JOKYMEHT He UMEeT 063bIBaloLLEero,
[OrOBOPHOTO XapakTepa. OnucaHue NpoAyKUUN He UMeeT 063bIBaoLLEro, JOr0OBOPHOro xapaktepa. Cnucok
TEXHNYECKNX XapaKTepUCTUK He ABNSETCS MCUYEPMbIBAOWNM. JIOrOTUMbI U CPeACTBA BU3YanbHON MAEHTU(MUKALMK
SBASAOTCH COGCTBEHHOCTbLIO Manitou, MX HEeCaHKLMOHUPOBaHHOE UCNONb30BaHNe 3anpelleHo. Bce npaBa 3alumLeHbl.
®oTorpamun u cxeMbl B 3T0ii GpoLLIOpe NPeAOCTaBEHbI TONBKO AN 03HAKOM/IEHUS U B KAYECTBE CMPaBOYHOIA
UHdOpMaLNK.

Manitou BF SA — KoMnaHus ¢ orpaHM4eHHON OTBETCTBEHHOCTbIO U COBETOM ANUPEKTOPOB — AKLMOHEPHbIN KanuTan:
39 668 399 eBpo — Homep 857 802 508 B PeecTpe kOMMepCaHTOB W NpeanpusATuiA HaHta


https://www.manitou.com/

